2025-26 Community Budget Hearings

1/29/2025

Date/Time

Council
District(s)

Location Information

Tuesday, April 1, 2025
6:00 pm

Communitywide Hybrid
(virtual/in-person open to all
residents)

City Council Chambers
200 W, Jefferson Street
www.phoenix.gov/budget/hearings

Wednesday, April 2, 2025
6:00 pm

D4

Steele Indian School Park
Memorial Hall
300 E. Indian School Road

Thursday, April 3, 2025
6:00 pm

Spanish Language
(English interpretation available)

South Mountain Community Center
Century Room
212 E. Alta Vista Road

Friday, April 4, 2025 D1 DoubleTree by Hilton Phoenix North
8:00 am Terrace Room

10220 N. Metro Pkwy E
Saturday, April 5, 2025 Communitywide City Council Chambers

10:30 am

Bilingual Hybrid
(virtual/in-person open to all

200 W. Jefferson Street
www.phoenix.gov/budeet/hearines

residents)

Monday, April 7, 2025 D8 South Mountain Community Library
6:00 pm 7050 S. 24th Street
Tuesday, April 8, 2025 D5 Maryvale Community Center
6:00 pm Multipurpose

4420 N. 51st Avenue
Thursday, April 10, 2025 D3 Sunnyslope Community Center
8:30 am Multipurpose

802 E. Vogel Avenue
Thursday, April 10, 2025 D7 Desert West Community Center
6:00 pm Multipurpose

6501 W. Virginia Avenue
Monday, April 14, 2025 D6 Devonshire Senior Center
8:30 am Multipurpose

2802 E. Devonshire Avenue
Monday, April 14, 2025 D2/D3 Paradise Valley Community Center

6:00 pm

Multipurpose
17402 N. 40th Street

Wednesday, April 16, 2025
6:00 pm

Spanish Language
(English interpretation available)

Maryvale Community Center
Multipurpose
4420 N. 51st Avenue




